GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1252
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011

UNMANNED LEVEL CROSSING AT CHANDWA
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that unmanned level crossing at Chandwa in Latehar district of Jharkhand has become a point of perennial jams of roadway vehicles as Chandwa is situated on National Highway 99; and

(b) if so, the corrective steps being taken by the Railways in this regards?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) There is no unmanned level crossing at Chandwa on National Highway No. 99.There is however, a level crossing no. 24A/T (old 12/A/T) between Tori and Mahumilan Stations. This qualifies for sanction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) on cost sharing basis.
Railway has proposed inclusion of this work in the Railway Works Programme 2011-12.
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